

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.698 OF 2010

THANGASAMY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 20-02-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Babita, Adv.
Ms.Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr.S.Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Mrs.S.Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dinesh Maheshwari pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Chander Bala)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed in the file)